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Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 N Roberts KETTERING    14:44
  2 T Armoush AMBER VALL    14:47
  3 Alexander-High ALDERSHOT    14:53
  4 R Ellis SOUTHPORT    14:55
  5 L Lennon HYNDBURN A    15:07
  6 A McGurk BEDFORD &    15:15
  7 O Desborough LIVERPOOLC    15:17
  8 C McPhee KINGSTON U    15:19
  9 C Coyle LINCOLN WB    15:24
 10 Z Farnell TIPTON HAR    15:28
 11 L Baldwin KIDDERMINS    15:29
 12 J Satchell ALDERSHOTB    15:29
 13 C McDonald LIVERPOOLB    15:32
 14 E Gore CANNOCK &    15:36
 15 C Barber STOCKPORT    15:36
 16 H Seddon LEEDS CITY    15:39
 17 E Overy ROYAL SUTT    15:44
 18 Z Woodward ST HELENSB    15:45
 19 L Lattimore HARROW AC    15:45
 20 B Pettit HOLMFIRTHB    15:46
 21 A Forde LIVERPOOL    15:47
 22 C Wilson WINDSOR SL    15:49
 23 H Cooper CITY OF NO    15:50
 24 S Williams NUNEATON H    15:52
 25 N Sumpter EAST CHESH    15:54
 26 J Sugden CHARNWOODB   15:57
 27 R Knell NEW FOREST    16:01
 28 L Thomas LINCOLN WE    16:01
 29 S Hunter YORK ACORN    16:03
 30 N Mee LEICESTER    16:04
 31 S Count BEDFORD &B    16:04
 32 R Newton HALLAMSHIR    16:04
 33 A Vernon CHESTERFIE    16:05
 34 E Dent HOLMFIRTH    16:09
 35 H Munn KETTERINGB    16:13
 36 S Prier ALDERSHOTC    16:14
 37 L Millett MILTON KEY    16:15
 38 M Rocke CORBY AC    16:17
 39 C Fletcher GATESHEAD    16:19
 40 H Waters WEST SUFFO    16:22
 41 L Farnell TIPTON HAB    16:24
 42 L Coxhead SOUTHAMPTO    16:25
 43 E Ling ROYAL SUTC    16:27
 44 C Gimson ROYAL SUTB    16:29
 45 J Creaghan ROTHERHAM    16:29
 46 R Card VALE OF AY    16:32
 47 A McIntosh WESTBURY H    16:34
 48 K Swannick LEICESTERB    16:35
 49 *Not Declared* MEDWAY & M    16:35

 50 S Harrison MANSFIELD    16:37
 51 A Ball SALE HARRI    16:38
 52 S Mills WOLVERHAMP   16:39
 53 A King WEST BROMW    16:40
 54 R Hall LEEDS CITB    16:44
 55 J Gurney CHARNWOOD    16:47
 56 F Norman NORTH DEVO    16:49
 57 Z Lamb POOLE RUNN    16:50
 58 M Parkin WINDSOR SB    16:51
 59 K Blakeway HALESOWENB   16:52
 60 C Matthews VALE ROYAL    16:55
 61 S Clark BEDFORD &C    17:04
 62 G Holt COVENTRY G    17:08
 63 S Kay STOCKPORTB    17:10
 64 C Stock EALING SOU    17:12
 65 S Barber WESTBURY B    17:17
 66 T Jones WORCESTER    17:17
 67 H French EALING SOB    17:20
 68 L Figg HOLMFIRTHC    17:26
 69 E Gittings HALESOWEN    17:27
 70 Betty Insley DERBY AC B    17:28
 71 S Goodfellow MORPETH H    17:33
 72 A Green BROMSGROVE   17:35
 73 J Moore HERTS PHOE    17:41
 74 R O’Brian SPHINX AC    17:42
 75 J O’Connell EALING SOC    17:52
 76 L Brook MILTON KEB    17:53
 77 M Rothman LEAMINGTON    17:57
 78 Blankenste Van SHAFTESBUR    17:58
 79 N Swain TAMWORTH B    18:02
 80 G Rhodes TAMWORTH A    18:03
 81 C Noonan AMBER VALB    18:09
 82 L Freeston SALE HARRB    18:11
 83 V Lee TRAFFORD A    18:16
 84 A Irish BROMSGROVB   18:23
 85 C Wildrianne DERBY AC C    18:35
 86 H Bridge ST HELENS    18:36
 87 N Davies TIPTON HAC    18:47
 88 V Duffy SHAFTESBUB    18:55
 89 C Hickson VALE ROYAB    18:59
 90 H Babbra NUNEATON B    19:01
 91 L Heppell POOLE RUNB    19:03
 92 H Walsh CHARNWOODC   19:07
 93 S Dyson VALE OF AC    19:25
 94 K Appleby VALE OF AB    19:27
 95 A Wallerberger NUNEATON C    20:06
 96 C Edmondson HYNDBURN B    20:08
 97 S Harris WOLVERHAMB   20:37
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Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 H McGurk BEDFORD &    14:37    29:52 +  5
  2 A Salter ALDERSHOT    15:02    29:55 +  1
  3 C Purdue ALDERSHOTB    14:27    29:56 +  9
  4 H Malins KETTERING    15:29    30:13 -  3
  5 S James SOUTHPORT    15:32    30:27 -  1
  6 L Kay STOCKPORT    14:56    30:32 +  9
  7 C Reid CANNOCK &    15:10    30:46 +  7
  8 A Turner AMBER VALL    16:10    30:57 -  6
  9 L Webb SOUTHAMPTO    14:34    30:59 + 33
 10 A McGivern HOLMFIRTH    14:52    31:01 + 24
 11 Z Garton KINGSTON U    15:49    31:08 -  3
 12 C Brown CITY OF NO    15:19    31:09 + 11
 13 S Davis ROYAL SUTT    15:33    31:17 +  4
 14 K Harper TIPTON HAR    15:50    31:18 -  4
 15 S Bell GATESHEAD    15:04    31:23 + 24
 16 J Dobson LEEDS CITY    15:45    31:24  0
 17 C McCourt LIVERPOOLC    16:09    31:26 - 10
 18 E Blackwell BEDFORD &B    15:44    31:48 + 13
 19 L Baginskis NUNEATON H    16:00    31:52 +  5
 20 N Baddeley ALDERSHOTC    15:55    32:09 + 16
 21 S Simmons HOLMFIRTHB    16:26    32:12 -  1
 22 M Bonney HYNDBURN A    17:10    32:17 - 17
 23 M Powell ROYAL SUTB    15:50    32:19 + 21
 24 L Rayfield WINDSOR SL    16:32    32:21 -  2
 25 L Owen EAST CHESH    16:29    32:23  0
 26 C Hanson LINCOLN WE    16:24    32:25 +  2
 27 E Fisher CHESTERFIE    16:22    32:27 +  6
 28 A Heaton LIVERPOOL    16:45    32:32 -  7
 29 S Griffiths LIVERPOOLB    17:02    32:34 - 16
 30 A Smith MILTON KEY    16:20    32:35 +  7
 31 L Sargeant TIPTON HAB    16:18    32:42 + 10
 32 K Sears WINDSOR SB    15:55    32:46 + 26
 33 E Dove WESTBURY H    16:15    32:49 + 14
 34 T Daniels-Moss HARROW AC    17:08    32:53 - 15
 35 L Stone HALLAMSHIR    16:53    32:57 -  3
 36 F Glaister LEICESTER    17:04    33:08 -  6
 37 A Cole NEW FOREST    17:14    33:15 - 10
 38 E Radcliffe LEEDS CITB    16:37    33:21 + 16
 39 J Parker YORK ACORN    17:21    33:24 - 10
 40 J Bauer STOCKPORTB    16:16    33:26 + 23
 41 B McGowan SHAFTESBUR    15:47    33:45 + 37
 42 T Leese CORBY AC    17:30    33:47 -  4
 43 S Cutler BEDFORD &C    16:44    33:48 + 18
 44 A Rai EALING SOU    16:36    33:48 + 20
 45 B Cotterell KETTERINGB    17:41    33:54 - 10
 46 *Not Declared* MEDWAY & M    17:20    33:55 +  3
 47 F Waterhouse WEST SUFFO    17:33    33:55 -  7
 48 J Wheatley WORCESTER    16:40    33:57 + 18
 49 C Haywood WEST BROMW    17:19    33:59 +  4
 50 Z Turner NORTH DEVO    17:13    34:02 +  6
 51 I Brown LINCOLN WB    18:39    34:03 - 42

 52 F Hunt VALE OF AY    17:34    34:06 -  6
 53 K Blackledge CHARNWOODB   18:15    34:12 - 27
 54 F Giddins MILTON KEB    16:20    34:13 + 22
 55 A Regan SALE HARRI    17:36    34:14 -  4
 56 S Beamish SPHINX AC    16:48    34:30 + 18
 57 R Cole COVENTRY G    17:26    34:34 +  5
 58 R White BROMSGROVE   17:01    34:36 + 14
 59 A Merrills ROTHERHAM    18:07    34:36 - 14
 60 C Monk WOLVERHAMP   18:04    34:43 -  8
 61 C Wall EALING SOB    17:24    34:44 +  6
 62 O Agnew ROYAL SUTC    18:17    34:44 - 19
 63 Drillingcourt ST HELENSB    19:01    34:46 - 45
 64 K Stringer VALE ROYAL    17:55    34:50 -  4
 65 B Young HALESOWEN    17:27    34:54 +  4
 66 E Reeves MANSFIELD    18:22    34:59 - 16
 67 E Milodowski CHARNWOOD    18:27    35:14 - 12
 68 E Phipps DERBY AC B    17:53    35:21 +  2
 69 R Cheney POOLE RUNN    18:39    35:29 - 12
 70 L Forrester ST HELENS    17:02    35:38 + 16
 71 K Hughes NUNEATON B    16:38    35:39 + 19
 72 O Pell AMBER VALB    17:33    35:42 +  9
 73 H Smith TAMWORTH B    17:51    35:53 +  6
 74 K Davey WESTBURY B    18:47    36:04 -  9
 75 S Crockett MORPETH H    18:45    36:18 -  4
 76 S Dixon LEAMINGTON    18:28    36:25 +  1
 77 A Greaves HOLMFIRTHC    19:03    36:29 -  9
 78 E Wright TIPTON HAC    17:57    36:44 +  9
 79 E Stevens HERTS PHOE    19:17    36:58 -  6
 80 R Murray DERBY AC C    18:36    37:11 +  5
 81 L. Law BROMSGROVB   18:52    37:15 +  3
 82 A Wallace SHAFTESBUB    18:22    37:17 +  6
 83 N Brownrigg VALE ROYAB    18:32    37:31 +  6
 84 L Lewis TAMWORTH A    19:39    37:42 -  4
 85 K McBeth VALE OF AB    18:23    37:50 +  9
 86 R Lamb POOLE RUNB    18:56    37:59 +  5
 87 E Rees CHARNWOODC   19:10    38:17 +  5
 88 A Richardson VALE OF AC    19:24    38:49 +  5
 89 T O’Sullivan EALING SOC    20:59    38:51 - 14
 90 L Pacey WOLVERHAMB   19:47    40:24 +  7
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 C Purdue ALDERSHOTB    14:27
  2 L Webb SOUTHAMPTO    14:34
  3 H McGurk BEDFORD &    14:37
  4 A McGivern HOLMFIRTH    14:52
  5 L Kay STOCKPORT    14:56
  6 A Salter ALDERSHOT    15:02
  7 S Bell GATESHEAD    15:04
  8 C Reid CANNOCK &    15:10
  9 C Brown CITY OF NO    15:19
 10 H Malins KETTERING    15:29

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004
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Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 S Burgin ALDERSHOT    14:53    44:48 +  1
  2 H Goodwin BEDFORD &    15:13    45:05 -  1
  3 S Munn KETTERING    15:06    45:19 +  1
  4 B Pearce STOCKPORT    15:11    45:43 +  2
  5 R Jones ALDERSHOTB    16:08    46:04 -  2
  6 R Atherton CANNOCK &    15:25    46:11 +  1
  7 A Guest ROYAL SUTT    15:01    46:18 +  6
  8 S Stead HOLMFIRTH    15:33    46:34 +  2
  9 S Lynch TIPTON HAR    15:18    46:36 +  5
 10 D Alldread AMBER VALL    15:41    46:38 -  2
 11 M Stone KINGSTON U    15:34    46:42  0
 12 B Haywood LINCOLN WE    14:19    46:44 + 14
 13 J Best LEEDS CITY    15:27    46:51 +  3
 14 F Penn CITY OF NO    15:57    47:06 -  2
 15 R Underhill BEDFORD &B    15:35    47:23 +  3
 16 S Mallon LIVERPOOLC    16:13    47:39 +  1
 17 H Brellisford LIVERPOOLB    15:14    47:48 + 12
 18 R Stedman WINDSOR SL    15:28    47:49 +  6
 19 F Baldock SOUTHPORT    17:25    47:52 - 14
 20 S Wilkins MILTON KEY    15:38    48:13 + 10
 21 C Robathan ROYAL SUTB    15:57    48:16 +  2
 22 O Attwood ALDERSHOTC    16:12    48:21 -  2
 23 J Kelly SOUTHAMPTO    17:24    48:23 - 14
 24 J Hudson GATESHEAD    17:02    48:25 -  9
 25 K Granger HALLAMSHIR    15:43    48:40 + 10
 26 H Tinning NUNEATON H    16:53    48:45 -  7
 27 M Wiblin STOCKPORTB    15:20    48:46 + 13
 28 L Schofield EAST CHESH    16:24    48:47 -  3
 29 C Haslett WESTBURY H    15:58    48:47 +  4
 30 L Partridge TIPTON HAB    16:12    48:54 +  1
 31 A Kennedy LEICESTER    16:20    49:28 +  5
 32 V Rhodes HOLMFIRTHB    17:28    49:40 - 11
 33 H Hamilton HARROW AC    16:54    49:47 +  1
 34 S Barker SALE HARRI    15:41    49:55 + 21
 35 K Hunter YORK ACORN    16:47    50:11 +  4
 36 H Talbot LINCOLN WB    16:12    50:15 + 15
 37 H Giddins MILTON KEB    16:04    50:17 + 17
 38 H Pretty CHESTERFIE    17:56    50:23 - 11
 39 J Ferrett WINDSOR SB    18:02    50:48 -  7
 40 Z Hawkins CHARNWOOD    15:48    51:02 + 27
 41 R Middleton ROTHERHAM    16:29    51:05 + 18
 42 Wilkinson-Burn CHARNWOODB   16:59    51:11 + 11
 43 G Coveney EALING SOU    17:24    51:12 +  1
 44 C Keatings CORBY AC    17:29    51:16 -  2
 45 E Gibbs BEDFORD &C    17:30    51:18 -  2
 46 L Weightman MORPETH H    15:04    51:22 + 29
 47 *Not Declared* MEDWAY & M    17:36    51:31 -  1
 48 E Layton SHAFTESBUR    17:53    51:38 -  7
 49 R Smallwood NEW FOREST    18:25    51:40 - 12
 50 D Donovon NORTH DEVO    17:43    51:45  0
 51 C Kertrestel SPHINX AC    17:18    51:48 +  5
 52 D Cole COVENTRY G    17:16    51:50 +  5

 53 L Earnshaw ROYAL SUTC    17:07    51:51 +  9
 54 R Savage BROMSGROVE   17:23    51:59 +  4
 55 K Howard VALE ROYAL    17:09    51:59 +  9
 56 T Parrott VALE OF AY    17:58    52:04 -  4
 57 H Ossitt LEEDS CITB    18:49    52:10 - 19
 58 A Jones KETTERINGB    18:17    52:11 - 13
 59 H Betts HALESOWEN    17:19    52:13 +  6
 60 J Carroll WOLVERHAMP   17:30    52:13  0
 61 C Bantleman EALING SOB    17:32    52:16  0
 62 E Brereton WEST SUFFO    18:30    52:25 - 15
 63 E Partridge POOLE RUNN    17:10    52:39 +  6
 64 K Jolly ST HELENSB    17:58    52:44 -  1
 65 H Williams HYNDBURN A    20:48    53:05 - 43
 66 Bobby Insley DERBY AC B    17:54    53:15 +  2
 67 T Mills MANSFIELD    18:25    53:24 -  1
 68 L Wake HERTS PHOE    16:36    53:34 + 11
 69 S McLoughlin ST HELENS    18:13    53:51 +  1
 70 H Gough TIPTON HAC    17:11    53:55 +  8
 71 H Adams WESTBURY B    18:21    54:25 +  3
 72 J Johnson SHAFTESBUB    17:12    54:29 + 10
 73 E Cotterill AMBER VALB    19:10    54:52 -  1
 74 E Szastak HOLMFIRTHC    18:55    55:24 +  3
 75 C Ford NUNEATON B    19:55    55:34 -  4
 76 R Newbury POOLE RUNB    17:45    55:44 + 10
 77 L. Porter BROMSGROVB   19:02    56:17 +  4
 78 N Appleby VALE OF AB    18:36    56:26 +  7
 79 A Woffat VALE ROYAB    19:06    56:37 +  4
 80 S Short VALE OF AC    21:37  1:00:26 +  8
 81 A Thompson WOLVERHAMB   20:06  1:00:30 +  9
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 B Haywood LINCOLN WE    14:19
  2 S Burgin ALDERSHOT    14:53
  3 A Guest ROYAL SUTT    15:01
  4 L Weightman MORPETH H    15:04
  5 S Munn KETTERING    15:06
  6 B Pearce STOCKPORT    15:11
  7 H Goodwin BEDFORD &    15:13
  8 H Brellisford LIVERPOOLB    15:14
  9 S Lynch TIPTON HAR    15:18
 10 M Wiblin STOCKPORTB    15:20

The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Fastest of all  legs

  1 B Haywood LINCOLN WE    14:19
  2 C Purdue ALDERSHOTB    14:27
  3 L Webb SOUTHAMPTO    14:34
  4 H McGurk BEDFORD &    14:37
  5 N Roberts KETTERING    14:44
  6 T Armoush AMBER VALL    14:47
  7 A McGivern HOLMFIRTH    14:52
  8 Alexander-High ALDERSHOT    14:53
  = S Burgin ALDERSHOT    14:53
 10 R Ellis SOUTHPORT    14:55
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The AAA of England Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Sunday 4th April 2004

Under 13 Girls  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Aldershot Farnham & District    44:48
1 Alexander-High (3) 14:53 2 A Salter (2) 15:02
3 S Burgin (1) 14:53
  2 Bedford & County AC    45:05
1 A McGurk (6) 15:15 2 H McGurk (1) 14:37
3 H Goodwin (2) 15:13
  3 Kettering Town Harriers    45:19
1 N Roberts (1) 14:44 2 H Malins (4) 15:29
3 S Munn (3) 15:06
  4 Stockport Harriers & AC    45:43
1 C Barber (15) 15:36 2 L Kay (6) 14:56
3 B Pearce (4) 15:11
  5 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’B’    46:04
1 J Satchell (12) 15:29 2 C Purdue (3) 14:27
3 R Jones (5) 16:08
  6 Cannock & Stafford    46:11
1 E Gore (14) 15:36 2 C Reid (7) 15:10
3 R Atherton (6) 15:25
  7 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC    46:18
1 E Overy (17) 15:44 2 S Davis (13) 15:33
3 A Guest (7) 15:01
  8 Holmfirth H AC    46:34
1 E Dent (34) 16:09 2 A McGivern (10) 14:52
3 S Stead (8) 15:33
  9 Tipton Harriers    46:36
1 Z Farnell (10) 15:28 2 K Harper (14) 15:50
3 S Lynch (9) 15:18
 10 Amber Valley AC    46:38
1 T Armoush (2) 14:47 2 A Turner (8) 16:10
3 D Alldread (10) 15:41
 11 Kingston Upon Hull    46:42
1 C McPhee (8) 15:19 2 Z Garton (11) 15:49
3 M Stone (11) 15:34
 12 Lincoln Wellington AC    46:44
1 L Thomas (28) 16:01 2 C Hanson (26) 16:24
3 B Haywood (12) 14:19
 13 Leeds City AC    46:51
1 H Seddon (16) 15:39 2 J Dobson (16) 15:45
3 J Best (13) 15:27
 14 City Of Norwich AC    47:06
1 H Cooper (23) 15:50 2 C Brown (12) 15:19
3 F Penn (14) 15:57
 15 Bedford & County Ac        ‘B’    47:23
1 S Count (31) 16:04 2 E Blackwell (18) 15:44
3 R Underhill (15) 15:35
 16 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    ‘C’    47:39
1 O Desborough (7) 15:17 2 C McCourt (17) 16:09
3 S Mallon (16) 16:13
 17 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    ‘B’    47:48
1 C McDonald (13) 15:32 2 S Griffiths (29) 17:02
3 H Brellisford (17) 15:14
 18 Windsor Slough Eton Hounslow    47:49
1 C Wilson (22) 15:49 2 L Rayfield (24) 16:32
3 R Stedman (18) 15:28
 19 Southport Waterloo AC    47:52
1 R Ellis (4) 14:55 2 S James (5) 15:32
3 F Baldock (19) 17:25
 20 Milton Keynes AC    48:13
1 L Millett (37) 16:15 2 A Smith (30) 16:20
3 S Wilkins (20) 15:38
 21 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘B’    48:16
1 C Gimson (44) 16:29 2 M Powell (23) 15:50
3 C Robathan (21) 15:57
 22 Aldershot Farnham & Distric’C’    48:21
1 S Prier (36) 16:14 2 N Baddeley (20) 15:55
3 O Attwood (22) 16:12

 23 Southampton City AC    48:23
1 L Coxhead (42) 16:25 2 L Webb (9) 14:34
3 J Kelly (23) 17:24
 24 Gateshead Harriers & AC    48:25
1 C Fletcher (39) 16:19 2 S Bell (15) 15:04
3 J Hudson (24) 17:02
 25 Hallamshire Harriers    48:40
1 R Newton (32) 16:04 2 L Stone (35) 16:53
3 K Granger (25) 15:43
 26 Nuneaton Harriers    48:45
1 S Williams (24) 15:52 2 L Baginskis (19) 16:00
3 H Tinning (26) 16:53
 27 Stockport Harriers & Ac    ‘B’    48:46
1 S Kay (63) 17:10 2 J Bauer (40) 16:16
3 M Wiblin (27) 15:20
 28 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    48:47
1 N Sumpter (25) 15:54 2 L Owen (25) 16:29
3 L Schofield (28) 16:24
 29 Westbury Harriers    48:47
1 A McIntosh (47) 16:34 2 E Dove (33) 16:15
3 C Haslett (29) 15:58
 30 Tipton Harriers            ‘B’    48:54
1 L Farnell (41) 16:24 2 L Sargeant (31) 16:18
3 L Partridge (30) 16:12
 31 Leicester Coritanians    49:28
1 N Mee (30) 16:04 2 F Glaister (36) 17:04
3 A Kennedy (31) 16:20
 32 Holmfirth H Ac             ‘B’    49:40
1 B Pettit (20) 15:46 2 S Simmons (21) 16:26
3 V Rhodes (32) 17:28
 33 Harrow AC    49:47
1 L Lattimore (19) 15:45 2 T Daniels-Moss (34) 17:08
3 H Hamilton (33) 16:54
 34 Sale Harriers Manchester    49:55
1 A Ball (51) 16:38 2 A Regan (55) 17:36
3 S Barker (34) 15:41
 35 York Acorn RC    50:11
1 S Hunter (29) 16:03 2 J Parker (39) 17:21
3 K Hunter (35) 16:47
 36 Lincoln Wellington Ac      ‘B’    50:15
1 C Coyle (9) 15:24 2 I Brown (51) 18:39
3 H Talbot (36) 16:12
 37 Milton Keynes Ac           ‘B’    50:17
1 L Brook (76) 17:53 2 F Giddins (54) 16:20
3 H Giddins (37) 16:04
 38 Chesterfield & District AC    50:23
1 A Vernon (33) 16:05 2 E Fisher (27) 16:22
3 H Pretty (38) 17:56
 39 Windsor Slough Eton Hounslo’B’    50:48
1 M Parkin (58) 16:51 2 K Sears (32) 15:55
3 J Ferrett (39) 18:02
 40 Charnwood AC    51:02
1 J Gurney (55) 16:47 2 E Milodowski (67) 18:27
3 Z Hawkins (40) 15:48
 41 Rotherham Harriers & AC    51:05
1 J Creaghan (45) 16:29 2 A Merrills (59) 18:07
3 R Middleton (41) 16:29
 42 Charnwood Ac               ‘B’    51:11
1 J Sugden (26) 15:57 2 K Blackledge (53) 18:15
3 Wilkinson-Burn (42) 16:59
 43 Ealing Southall & Middx AC    51:12
1 C Stock (64) 17:12 2 A Rai (44) 16:36
3 G Coveney (43) 17:24
 44 Corby AC    51:16
1 M Rocke (38) 16:17 2 T Leese (42) 17:30
3 C Keatings (44) 17:29



 71 Westbury Harriers          ‘B’    54:25
1 S Barber (65) 17:17 2 K Davey (74) 18:47
3 H Adams (71) 18:21
 72 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers’B’    54:29
1 V Duffy (88) 18:55 2 A Wallace (82) 18:22
3 J Johnson (72) 17:12
 73 Amber Valley Ac            ‘B’    54:52
1 C Noonan (81) 18:09 2 O Pell (72) 17:33
3 E Cotterill (73) 19:10
 74 Holmfirth H Ac             ‘C’    55:24
1 L Figg (68) 17:26 2 A Greaves (77) 19:03
3 E Szastak (74) 18:55
 75 Nuneaton Harriers          ‘B’    55:34
1 H Babbra (90) 19:01 2 K Hughes (71) 16:38
3 C Ford (75) 19:55
 76 Poole Runners              ‘B’    55:44
1 L Heppell (91) 19:03 2 R Lamb (86) 18:56
3 R Newbury (76) 17:45
 77 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac   ‘B’    56:17
1 A Irish (84) 18:23 2 L. Law (81) 18:52
3 L. Porter (77) 19:02
 78 Vale Of Aylesbury Ac       ‘B’    56:26
1 K Appleby (94) 19:27 2 K McBeth (85) 18:23
3 N Appleby (78) 18:36
 79 Vale Royal                 ‘B’    56:37
1 C Hickson (89) 18:59 2 N Brownrigg (83) 18:32
3 A Woffat (79) 19:06
 80 Vale Of Aylesbury Ac       ‘C’  1:00:26
1 S Dyson (93) 19:25 2 A Richardson (88) 19:24
3 S Short (80) 21:37
 81 Wolverhampton & Bilston    ‘B’  1:00:30
1 S Harris (97) 20:37 2 L Pacey (90) 19:47
3 A Thompson (81) 20:06

Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & AC    32:32
1 A Forde (21) 15:47 2 A Heaton (28) 16:45

Worcester AC    33:57
1 T Jones (66) 17:17 2 J Wheatley (48) 16:40

West Bromwich Harriers    33:59
1 A King (53) 16:40 2 C Haywood (49) 17:19

Tamworth Ac                ‘B’    35:53
1 N Swain (79) 18:02 2 H Smith (73) 17:51

Leamington C & AC    36:25
1 M Rothman (77) 17:57 2 S Dixon (76) 18:28

Derby Ac                   ‘C’    37:11
1 C Wildrianne (85) 18:35 2 R Murray (80) 18:36

Tamworth AC    37:42
1 G Rhodes (80) 18:03 2 L Lewis (84) 19:39

Charnwood Ac               ‘C’    38:17
1 H Walsh (92) 19:07 2 E Rees (87) 19:10

Ealing Southall & Middx Ac ‘C’    38:51
1 J O’Connell (75) 17:52 2 T O’Sullivan (89) 20:59

Kidderminster & Stourport AC    15:29
1 L Baldwin (11) 15:29

Leicester Coritanians      ‘B’    16:35
1 K Swannick (48) 16:35

Halesowen A & Cc           ‘B’    16:52
1 K Blakeway (59) 16:52

Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’    18:11
1 L Freeston (82) 18:11

Trafford AC    18:16
1 V Lee (83) 18:16

Nuneaton Harriers          ‘C’    20:06
1 A Wallerberger (95) 20:06

Hyndburn Ac                ‘B’    20:08
1 C Edmondson (96) 20:08

 45 Bedford & County Ac        ‘C’    51:18
1 S Clark (61) 17:04 2 S Cutler (43) 16:44
3 E Gibbs (45) 17:30
 46 Morpeth H & AC    51:22
1 S Goodfellow (71) 17:33 2 S Crockett (75) 18:45
3 L Weightman (46) 15:04
 47 Medway & Maidstone AC    51:31
1 Undeclared (49) 16:35 2 Undeclared (46) 17:20
3 Undeclared (47) 17:36
 48 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers    51:38
1 Blankenste Van (78) 17:58 2 B McGowan (41) 15:47
3 E Layton (48) 17:53
 49 New Forest Junior AC    51:40
1 R Knell (27) 16:01 2 A Cole (37) 17:14
3 R Smallwood (49) 18:25
 50 North Devon AC    51:45
1 F Norman (56) 16:49 2 Z Turner (50) 17:13
3 D Donovon (50) 17:43
 51 Sphinx AC    51:48
1 R O’Brian (74) 17:42 2 S Beamish (56) 16:48
3 C Kertrestel (51) 17:18
 52 Coventry Godiva Harriers    51:50
1 G Holt (62) 17:08 2 R Cole (57) 17:26
3 D Cole (52) 17:16
 53 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘C’    51:51
1 E Ling (43) 16:27 2 O Agnew (62) 18:17
3 L Earnshaw (53) 17:07
 54 Bromsgrove & Redditch AC    51:59
1 A Green (72) 17:35 2 R White (58) 17:01
3 R Savage (54) 17:23
 55 Vale Royal    51:59
1 C Matthews (60) 16:55 2 K Stringer (64) 17:55
3 K Howard (55) 17:09
 56 Vale Of Aylesbury AC    52:04
1 R Card (46) 16:32 2 F Hunt (52) 17:34
3 T Parrott (56) 17:58
 57 Leeds City Ac              ‘B’    52:10
1 R Hall (54) 16:44 2 E Radcliffe (38) 16:37
3 H Ossitt (57) 18:49
 58 Kettering Town Harriers    ‘B’    52:11
1 H Munn (35) 16:13 2 B Cotterell (45) 17:41
3 A Jones (58) 18:17
 59 Halesowen A & Cc    52:13
1 E Gittings (69) 17:27 2 B Young (65) 17:27
3 H Betts (59) 17:19
 60 Wolverhampton & Bilston    52:13
1 S Mills (52) 16:39 2 C Monk (60) 18:04
3 J Carroll (60) 17:30
 61 Ealing Southall & Middx Ac ‘B’    52:16
1 H French (67) 17:20 2 C Wall (61) 17:24
3 C Bantleman (61) 17:32
 62 West Suffolk AC    52:25
1 H Waters (40) 16:22 2 F Waterhouse (47) 17:33
3 E Brereton (62) 18:30
 63 Poole Runners    52:39
1 Z Lamb (57) 16:50 2 R Cheney (69) 18:39
3 E Partridge (63) 17:10
 64 St Helens - Sutton Ac      ‘B’    52:44
1 Z Woodward (18) 15:45 2 Drillingcourt (63) 19:01
3 K Jolly (64) 17:58
 65 Hyndburn AC    53:05
1 L Lennon (5) 15:07 2 M Bonney (22) 17:10
3 H Williams (65) 20:48
 66 Derby Ac                   ‘B’    53:15
1 Betty Insley (70) 17:28 2 E Phipps (68) 17:53
3 Bobby Insley (66) 17:54
 67 Mansfield Harriers & AC    53:24
1 S Harrison (50) 16:37 2 E Reeves (66) 18:22
3 T Mills (67) 18:25
 68 Herts Phoenix AC    53:34
1 J Moore (73) 17:41 2 E Stevens (79) 19:17
3 L Wake (68) 16:36
 69 St Helens - Sutton AC    53:51
1 H Bridge (86) 18:36 2 L Forrester (70) 17:02
3 S McLoughlin (69) 18:13
 70 Tipton Harriers            ‘C’    53:55
1 N Davies (87) 18:47 2 E Wright (78) 17:57
3 H Gough (70) 17:11


